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• Continuous Education Course - https://y4y.ed.gov/learn/continuous-education  

 
• Summer Learning Course - https://y4y.ed.gov/learn/summer-learning  

 
• Conducting a Program Needs Assessment - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/conducting-your-

program-needs-assessment  
 

• Summer Learning Student Survey - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/summer-learning-student-
survey  

 
• Assessing Alignment Efforts - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/assessing-alignment-efforts  

 
• The 5C’s of Positive Youth Development - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/the-5cs-of-positive-

youth-development  
 

• The 4C’s to 21st Century Skills - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/the-4cs-to-21st-century-skills  
 

• Mapping Needs to Activities - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/mapping-needs-to-activities  
 

• Intentional Activity Design Planner - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/intentional-activity-design-
planner  

 
• Continuous Improvement Planner - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/continuous-improvement-

planner  
 

• Professional Learning Planner - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/professional-learning-planner  
 

• Activity Observation Checklist - https://y4y.ed.gov/uploads/media/4g-
SummerObservationChecklist508C.pdf  

 
• Project Rubric - https://y4y.ed.gov/tools/project-rubric  


